#### PLAT AND CERTIFICATION OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO A GAS WELL

Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division Finney State Office Building, 130 South Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

API NU	MBER 15	023 - 21230	1-0000			CLARK	
025224	ion Ll	V. 1. B. 1.66	: n Pim ATUR		WELL: COUNTY	CLARK	
OPERAT		S (COMET	OPERATING		t from south/	eerth-line of sect	
LEASE		2	307)		•	west line of sect	
WELL N		<del></del>		<u>500'</u> fee	C IIOm base /	west line of sect	TOU
QTR/QT	OF ACRES . R/QTR OF A	ATTRIBUTABLE CREAGE		IS SECTION IF SECTION NEAREST COR Section cor	REGULAR IS IRREGULAR, INER BOUNDARY. ner used:		w) SW
						ted or spaced well	
			st lease or unit	boundary lin	ne; and show for	ootage to the near	est
commo	n source s	upply well).					
		The second secon	and the same of th				
	-	•		•			
	.	•		• }./		Dra	•
		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			•	RECEIVED	}
,	-1		1		,		
500' F	hell.			_		MAY - 9 2005	
١.						3 2003	
}		-				KCC WICHITA	_
	h ·	4	•	• }		WOO MICHIL	<b>A</b>
	١١ .	•		•			-
+2,00							
	-0	•	•	•			
	11-7	•	• •	•	7777777		
				1	EXAMPLE		
	/ / •	•		•	•	•	
	( •	•	• •	•		<del></del>	
						<b>    </b> 0	
	ノ・	• •		.		<b>     </b>	
	<b>/</b>			.	1	0====	
		-			1		
7/2/	<b> </b>	Kuli		1 11		3390.	
760'		•	' '	- 111	'		
FSL	11 .					1 • •   • • • • •	
7 5 —	11.1	Carrie and a second			•	1   •	
	1	• •	• •	•   ]	•	1 -	
	12. Jan	<del></del>					
1		<del></del>	<del></del>		SEWARD C	o <b>.</b>	
					16		_
T	he undersig	ned hereby cer	tifies as	MANAGIN	a member	(title)	for
		2.056	0.01				
						orized agent, that	
					-	and belief, that	
_						ction from that w	
and he	reby make a	application for	or an allowable	to be assign	ed to the wel	l upon the filing	of
this fo	orm and the	e State test,	whichever is la	ter.			
					1100	⋛	
			Signat	ure	14	-	
•			d	4	1.		
Subset	be hid	orn to before	me on this $\sqrt{5^*}$	day of	Man	. = LC	205
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		— <i>'/</i> }			
<b>₽</b> ₽.				Kant	an Klain		
<b>/</b> /_	"O1VUA !	14.0-				white	
	روم سراميو ر	My Co	mmission Expires 06/	/09/2008 /    /	Notaly P		
MI COM	urserou exi	67°			,	FORM CG-8 (12/	94)
A. A.	PUB'	<b>T</b> §					

# ORIGINAL

## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

RECEIVE September 1999 Must Be Typed

### **WELL COMPLETION FORM**

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE ,

	API No. 15 - 025-21230-0000
Operator: License # 32880	7/11/0.10
Name: J.K. Brown, Inc.	County:
Address: 1732 Wazee St., Ste. 204	App . C . SW . SW Sec. $19$ Twp. $34$ S. R. $24$ $\square$ East $\square$ West
City/State/Zip: Denver, CO 80202	
Purchaser: Duke Energy	feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jamie Brown	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_303_) _295-2223	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW)
Contractor: Name: <u>Murfin Drilling</u>	Lease Name: Amos #2 Well #: 2-19  McKinny Southeast
icense: 30606	McKinny Southeast
Vellsite Geologist: Shine Overby	Producing Formation: Chester
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2002 Kelly Bushing: 2013 119
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5950 Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 685 circ. to Searf
XXX Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
	If yes, show depth setFeet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
/ell Name:	reet depth tosx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: 1/4/31 Original Total Depth: 5950	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT 1 47/ /0/22/02 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
DeepeningRe-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 34,000 ppm Fluid volume 925 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
July 31, 2001       Aug. 12, '01       Oct., 4, 2001         pud Date or ecompletion Date       Date Reached TD       Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, wer or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Il requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate erein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
ignature: 14 President Date: October 28,	KCC Office Use ONLY
itle: President Date: October 29,	
ubscribed and sworn to before me this $IU$ day of $UCTObe$	If Denied, Yes Date:
2002	V Wireline Log Received
The state of the s	Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution

Operator Name:	J.K. Brow	n, Inc.	Lease I	Name:	Amos	100	_ Well #:	<u> </u>
Sec. 19 Twp	34 s. n. 24W	☐ East XWest	County:	Clark		responde de la Se	<u>.</u>	- V <sub>24-</sub> FF
INSTRUCTIONS: Shot tested, time tool open temperature, fluid recording Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	and shut-in pressures if gas to surface test,	s, whether shu along with fin	ut-in pressur	e reached s	static level, hydro	static pressu	
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		X Yes No		Log	Sample			
Samples Sent to Geole	ogical Survey	☐ Yes   No		Name			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken	-g	Yes X No		Heebl	er Shal	e	4370 <b>'</b>	(2357)
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	Ĭ Yes  □ No		Swope Morro			5060", <b>5598'</b> <del>5665'</del>	(3047) (3602)	
List All E. Logs Run:				CHEST			5612'	(3.2.2.)
		and density, r on, gamma ray	, bond lo					
		CASING Report all strings set	RECORD -conductor, surf.	_	Used iate, producti	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weigh Lbs. / F	nt	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives
surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#	. 6	851	65/35/POZ	385	6% gel,3cc ĸ
Production	4 1/2"	4 1/2"	11.6	# 5868'		class A	100	1/4# flocele/ 3% cc
						Class H	200	10% salt,1/4#
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING	G / SQUEEZI	RECORD	flocele	, 5% ca	seal. 5% gilsomi
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks U	Jsed Type and Percent Additives .5% Halad				
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plu potage of Each Interval Pe				ture, Shot, Cement		ord Depth
2	.566875				500 GZ	AL 15% HC	L	
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set At	Packer At	Line	r Run	Yes 🗓 No		
Date of First, Resumerd P	roduction, SWD or Eni	hr. Producing Me		flai			<u> </u>	
10-22-01 Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		bls. Gas	Mcf	Flowing Water	Pumping		Oth as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	1 METHOD OF CO	MPI ETION	U	10 	uction Interv		5668'-	51751
		•	r <del>-10</del>	_	_	<b>a</b> :	J665 -	76 <i>70</i>
Vented ∑Sold (If vented, Sumi	Used on Lease	☐ Open Hole ☐ Other <i>(Spec</i>		Dually 0	Comp. [	Commingled		

October 16, 2002

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Commission Division Finney State Office Building RECEIVED

OCT 2 1 2002

KCC WICHITA

RE: Official Completion Record for Amos #2; Sec. 19-34S-24W; Clark County, KS;

Dear Mr. Jim Hemmen:

Thank you for your recent letter regarding discrepancies and missing documents on the Amos #2. First, let me address the ACO-1 completion affidavit. The ACO-1 you received was a draft with some errors and omissions. Enclosed please find the correct and notarized ACO-1, showing the total drilling depth to be 5950'.

Secondly, BJ Services from Denver, Colorado, set surface pipe to 685' and the cement was circulated to surface. The pipe is visible on the open hole log enclosed. We have not located the actual work ticket for the cementing of surface pipe, but will continue to look for it.

Further, we have enclosed the requested dual induction open hole log. No geologists' strip log was prepared during drilling and so cannot be provided Lastly, the Amos #2 is currently producing 70 MCF per day.

Regards,

Jas K. Brown

President, J.K. Brown, Inc.

September 17, 2002

Jim Hemmen Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 RECEIVED SEP 20 2002 KCC WICHITA

Re:

Amos #2, Sec 19 Clark County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Hemmen,

Enclosed for your records are the following: cement bond log, open hole micro log, open hole density log, Allied Cementing Inc. cementing report, drill stem test report 5680'-5680'. We will start typing our company representative's daily notes for you. Also, we will find the notarized list of the ACO-1 for you to endorse. Please feel free to call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

James K. Brown

President, J.K. Brown, Inc.



### Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor John Wine, Chair Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner Brian J. Moline, Commissioner

November 06, 2001

J. K. Brown, Inc. 1732 Wazee St. - Suite 204 Denver, CO 80202

RE: API Well No. 15-025-21230-00-00 AMOS 2 2-19 NSWSW, 19-34S-24W

CLARK County, Kansas

#### Dear Operator:

An affidavit of completion form (ACO-1) on the above referenced well was received on November 05, 2001. Technical review finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected ACO-1, must be submitted by November 19, 2001. Only the current ACO-1 form will be accepted (Form ACO-1, Rev. 9-99), and only the lines marked below apply.

	All drilling and completion information. No		1D and Completion date. (Wonth, Day, Year)
	ACO-1 has been received as of this date.		Must have Footages from nearest outside corner of section.
X_	Must be notarized and signed.		Side two on back of ACO-1 must be completed.
_	Must have the ORIGINAL HARD COPY of ACO-1.	X	Must have Drill Stem Tests Report.
	We do not accept fax copies.	$\mathbf{X}$	Copies of all electric wireline logs run.
	Must be put on new form and typed.	X	A copy of geological reports compiled by wellsite geologist.
_	API # or date when original well was first drilled.		A copy of all cement job logs showing type, amounts and
	Contractor License #.		additives used to cement casing strings, squezze and/or to
	Designate type of Well Completion.		plug and abandon. (Note: Cement tickets must be from
<u>K</u>	If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information,		company providing the cement, not necessarily the contractor.)
	including original completion date.		Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form.
	Spud date. (Month, Day, Year)		Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.
	Other:		

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a period of one year from the date of such letter request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1 remains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within 120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs, geologist's wellsite reports, driller's logs, and Kansas Geological Survey requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any questions. PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ANY ENCLOSURES WITH YOUR REPLY. Note: If the intent is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

Sincerely,

Production Department

	,		Ĵ	:		
AL				•	CE	MENTING LOG STAGE NO.
CEME	NTING CO.,	INC.	, i			
9-13	ייים <i>ו</i> לישייי	<i>H</i> - A)	holas	درج	· /	CEMENT DATA:
rta_ <u>A/~</u>	Distr			icket No.	74	Spacer Type: Di BISKS Youd Cheari 5 Bbls Fresh #
ompany	<u> اکری ۱۲ میل</u> برگذاره	O'ra		ig Muctin		Amt Sks Yield ft <sup>3</sup> /sk Density PPG
1858	1 2 L			<u>ار − الت</u> ع كراً -		
ounty	no le woo	201	. /	tate / 5	ر سانو-	70.757
ocauon —	MG / E DOE	<u> </u>		ield <u>/9 - 34</u>	<u>- 400</u>	LEAD: Pump Time hrs. Type W-40/6
ASING DATA;		TA□. So:	ueeze 🗆			Amt. = Sks Yield / S 8 ft3/sk Density / 3.8 ppg
urface 🛭 🖊	Intermedia	-	action 2			7.7.
42	Туре			Collar	Liner 🗀 📑	TAIL: Pump Time hrs. Type ASC 5 Kot Se
		·	₩" <del></del>	COIRT		157
		****			<del>/                                    </del>	WATER: Lead gals/sk Tail gals/sk Total Bbls.
asing Depths:	Тор		_ Bottom	5868		Pump Trucks Used 360=265, Mark Brungard
						Bulk Equip. 753-250 Dudgit e 11)-st
						burk Equip. San
				<del></del>	<del></del> -	
rill Pipe: Size _		Weight		Collars		
pen Hole: Size	_7/7	T.D. گ	10	P.B. to		Float Equip: Manufacturer
APACITY FACT						Shoe: Type Float, Shoe Death 5848
asing:	Bbls/Lin. ft	,0155	Lin. ft /B	lbi. <u>[4.34</u>	· /	Float Type latch down pents 5850.
pen Holes:				lbi		Centralizers: Quantity Plugs Top Btm.
ill Pipe:	Bbla/Lin. ft.		Un. ft./B			Stage Collars
กกมในระ	Bbls/Lin. ft	10406	Lin. ft./B	10124.44	<b>.</b> .	Special Equip.
						Disp. Fluid Type Tesh 18 Amt. 215 Bbls, Weight PPG
erforations:		fttc		ft Amt		
					''	Mud Type Weight PPG
OMPANY REP	RESENTATIVE	KD	Over	· by	<del></del>	CEMENTER Justin Hart
TIME	PRESSU	RES PSI	FLU	JID PUMPED	ΠΑΤΑ	
(AM) PM	DRILL PIPE CASING	ANNULUS	TOTAL	Pumped Per		REMARKS
<u> </u>	CASING	7440003	FLUID	Time Period	RATE Bbls Min.	
7:00	<del></del>		ļ	<i>'</i>		Lile an Proton Drop Gall
5:10	<del></del>			L	<u> </u>	Break Circ
500	<del> </del>			/2	-5	tump 10 BDLS Mud / lean
	<del> </del>		<u> </u>	- 5/		Fuma 10 RDLS Mud Hear
	<del></del>	ļ		4	_3	Plub 1 Ret - 15 8x 20.40.6
	<del> </del>			3	_ 3	Plug Mouse ID SX
<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>			4/2	6	Mix150 SX ASC + 5 xol-Stal + 5% Fl-
<del></del>	<del></del>					@ 145#
	<del>                                     </del>	ļ			<u> </u>	Wash Jung + lines
7/35					<del> </del>	Release Plug
(35)	500	ļ			e	DISA CY BOLS 147 AMSS
	<del> </del>		4.77 x 12 1 2		4	S/OW Rate,
<del>- سراره -</del>	00.1		CECE	IVED.	3	85 ABLS Slow Rate
:45	800	<del></del>	0.5-		<u> </u>	9/5 BALS Bund Pluc
	1700	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SEP 2	<del>0-200%</del> —	<b></b>	Release Press
	-					Float Her
	<b></b>		KEC W	<del>/                                      </del>		
				UMMA		
<del>_</del>						
· ·						
					L	A

FINAL DISP. PRESS: Taylor Printing, Inc., Prod, KS

800

BLEEDBACK .

THANK YOU

	H V	Ω	vo Ic			Mari Na	. O Nama	A.	We 105 #	ll Code # ク		·
Operato	724		o Ful	5/11/4	/ /9-	_ Well No -14-24	O. & Name Coun	ty Cla	. ){	State	Ke	
Location	10	Contrac	tor	00/7		J7 # /_	Tool	Pusher_		Glate		-
. •	Collars				Joints Fle	z Wt				Vt. (Both)		
Make Pu	Imp_ <i>0-3</i>	75 6	)-325			oints Flex Wt Size Total Wt. (Both) roke Max Pressure						
Approx.	TO_ <i>59</i>	50			261. 20	2 <i>13.KB</i> 5pi	ud	1 30	PM	8-2-	1	
		8-2-1	8-3-1	84-1	8-5-1	8-6-1	8-7-01	8-8-1	8-9-1	8-10	8-11	812
Days	MIGT.	Wait	100	1115	0.500	27/4	3485	21500	7000	774 77	5680	Care
Pepth Ft. Cut	00C	00	+ 685	930	2590 975	720	675	605	505	360	225	5950
D.T.	<u> </u>	70		6 1/2 WO		120	100	3 000				120
D.T.		Soud		10 / 40	1			Smett				
C.T.						_	-		-	-	1334	83
Bit Wt			15	25	28-30	135	138	40	40	40	140	40
RPM	<u> </u>		120	85	85	90	180	80	80	80	80	80
Pressur	<u> </u>		750	900	1000	850	250	1000	1000	1100	1100	1000
SPM		<del> </del>	68	67	66	60	150	59	52	57	57	48
Mud Co			951	1690	1690	1910	400	3420	6320	8595	9980	10575
Viscosit		<del> </del>	34	<del>  </del>	175/-	31	188	39	45	48	54	35
Water L		<del> </del>	107	+-/	<del> /</del>	-11	นิว	104/	96	12	118	104
Clorides		<del> </del>	<del></del> -	1/	<del>  /</del>	8400			5000	7000	7000	1000
LC.M.			20	+/-	+/-	10/	100	14	24	14	14	2#
Dev. Su			14-685	14-1201	1-1800	14-2809	1/23816				13-5680	
			1		341305							
Formati	òn		57.480	Sh	50 453	Shtle	Shall	Shelm	Shotem	Shilm	Stote	Shite
Weathe			Clear	Clear	Clear	Chear	Clore	1000	Clare	Cloud	6 Rais	Chude
NO.	Şir	æ	TYPE	12 001	393FT.	AZUMAS.	HRS.	T B	).   129168E	RIAL /5/1/2	161 200	s
	124	March	1117	680	5 683	93	1		R 1626	28		
-			GDOC.	56.80			121	<del>                                     </del>		ฮดา		
2	229		HX 30 BI		270		1863					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				H-C	200/	An B	12-01					
			<u></u>				ļ,					
								1 1 1				
<del></del>		<del></del>		<del></del>			<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>				
	<del> </del> -	$\overline{}$	<del></del>	<del></del>			<del> </del>	┿╌┼	+	<del></del>		
DEPTH	SIZE	SACK	3 C	EMENT MATE	RIAL	PLUG	DOWN	DRILL	ED OUT	1	REMARKS	;
683	85/3	385	220	1. te 15	O C	2/2	8-3-1			3-3-1 (15)		Ret
		-										
NO.	INT	ERVAL	OPEN	SHUT OF	EN SHUT	<u> </u>	REC		НН	(FP	ISIP FF	P FSI
	5600			60 6		6.30 n		38 Ga	18Chal			
		·										
	<del> </del> -	·		<del></del>	<del>-  </del> -				<del></del> -		<del></del>	
Surface Acciden	Casing Fur	nished B	y Brown	234			mudco	)		CWI	Nati U	Line
										Brown	Pau	
					KEL	FIVE						
					6ED					Line	Colby	

2.6	8-13-1	8-14-1				ł					
Days								1.	,		
Depth	5950	5950					-				
Ft Cut		-									ř.
D.T.		12									
D.T.											
C.T.	24	4									
Bit Wt											
RPM			,								
Pressure								7			
SPM											
Mud Cost	10802						T				
Mud Wt	921										
Viscosity	36	1									
Water Loss	1361		-					_			
Clorides	6000	1									
LCM.	24										
Dev. Sur.											
Formation	<del></del>	<del> </del>				<del> </del>	-				
Weather-	· P-C		٠.								
NO.	ŞIZE	TYPE	OUT	PT.	HRS.	CUM. HRS.	BIT C		SERIAL		TOPS
							1 1	15		<del> </del>	
•								7		1	

RECEIVED NOV 0.5 2001 KCC WICHITA

¥